
x1

x1

x1

x3

x2

x4

x4

x2

x2

x1

x2

1,5 m : HWY218H
3 m : HWY228H
5 m : HWY229H

PH2

C

A

B

1,2 Nm

PH2

x1

x3

3 Nm

8

A

B

x1

2,2 Nm

7

6LE008138Ab01 6LE008138Ab02

 7, 8, 10 mm

7 mm

 2

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

6LE007893A

3S : 3x - 3Sx : 2x

01 02

02

05 06

07

0403

01

6L
E

00
81

40
A

a 
– 

O
C

O
M

 1
44

18
7

HWY235H OPEN

1 2 3

OK

DO

3P - 4P

DO

03

A
C

B
1

A
C

B
2

A
C

B
3

O
F

F
O

F
F

O
F

F

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

3S 3S
x

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

O
K

≤
 3

R
 ≥

 1
0
0
 m

m
R

 <
 1

0
0
 m

m
>

 3
 

04

2b
 / 

3b
2a

 / 
3a

W
ar

ni
ng

 !
A

ft
er

 a
dj

us
tm

en
t, 

if 
th

e 
ca

bl
e 

m
an

ag
em

en
t i

s 
ch

an
ge

d,
 th

e 
se

tt
in

g 
m

us
t 

be
 re

do
ne

.

3 Nm

10

3 Nm

10

Max Max

OK

Max Max

OK

02

03 04

05 06 07 08

09 10 11

01

x1 x1

x1



x1

x1

x1

x3

x2

x4

x4

x2

x2

x1

x2

1,5 m : HWY218H
3 m : HWY228H
5 m : HWY229H

PH2

C

A

B

1,2 Nm

PH2

x1

x3

3 Nm

8

A

B

x1

2,2 Nm

7

6LE008138Ab01 6LE008138Ab02

 7, 8, 10 mm

7 mm

 2

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

6LE007893A

3S : 3x - 3Sx : 2x

01 02

02

05 06

07

0403

01

6L
E

00
81

40
A

a 
– 

O
C

O
M

 1
44

18
7

HWY235H OPEN

1 2 3

OK

DO

3P - 4P

DO

03

A
C

B
1

A
C

B
2

A
C

B
3

O
F

F
O

F
F

O
F

F

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

3S 3S
x

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

O
K

≤
 3

R
 ≥

 1
0
0
 m

m
R

 <
 1

0
0
 m

m
>

 3
 

04

2b
 / 

3b
2a

 / 
3a

W
ar

ni
ng

 !
A

ft
er

 a
dj

us
tm

en
t, 

if 
th

e 
ca

bl
e 

m
an

ag
em

en
t i

s 
ch

an
ge

d,
 th

e 
se

tt
in

g 
m

us
t 

be
 re

do
ne

.

3 Nm

10

3 Nm

10

Max Max

OK

Max Max

OK

02

03 04

05 06 07 08

09 10 11

01

x1 x1

x1



x1

x1

x1

x3

x2

x4

x4

x2

x2

x1

x2

1,5 m : HWY218H
3 m : HWY228H
5 m : HWY229H

PH2

C

A

B

1,2 Nm

PH2

x1

x3

3 Nm

8

A

B

x1

2,2 Nm

7

6LE008138Ab01 6LE008138Ab02

 7, 8, 10 mm

7 mm

 2

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

6LE007893A

3S : 3x - 3Sx : 2x

01 02

02

05 06

07

0403

01

6L
E

00
81

40
A

a 
– 

O
C

O
M

 1
44

18
7

HWY235H OPEN

1 2 3

OK

DO

3P - 4P

DO

03

A
C

B
1

A
C

B
2

A
C

B
3

O
F

F
O

F
F

O
F

F

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

3S 3S
x

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

O
K

≤
 3

R
 ≥

 1
0
0
 m

m
R

 <
 1

0
0
 m

m
>

 3
 

04

2b
 / 

3b
2a

 / 
3a

W
ar

ni
ng

 !
A

ft
er

 a
dj

us
tm

en
t, 

if 
th

e 
ca

bl
e 

m
an

ag
em

en
t i

s 
ch

an
ge

d,
 th

e 
se

tt
in

g 
m

us
t 

be
 re

do
ne

.

3 Nm

10

3 Nm

10

Max Max

OK

Max Max

OK

02

03 04

05 06 07 08

09 10 11

01

x1 x1

x1



x1

x1

x1

x3

x2

x4

x4

x2

x2

x1

x2

1,5 m : HWY218H
3 m : HWY228H
5 m : HWY229H

PH2

C

A

B

1,2 Nm

PH2

x1

x3

3 Nm

8

A

B

x1

2,2 Nm

7

6LE008138Ab01 6LE008138Ab02

 7, 8, 10 mm

7 mm

 2

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

Electrical
interlock

6LE007893A

3S : 3x - 3Sx : 2x

01 02

02

05 06

07

0403

01

6L
E

00
81

40
A

a 
– 

O
C

O
M

 1
44

18
7

HWY235H OPEN

1 2 3

OK

DO

3P - 4P

DO

03

A
C

B
1

A
C

B
2

A
C

B
3

O
F

F
O

F
F

O
F

F

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

A
C

B
1 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

2)
A

C
B

1 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
3)

A
C

B
2 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

3)
A

C
B

2 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
1)

A
C

B
3 

: 2
b

 
 2

a 
(A

C
B

1)
A

C
B

3 
: 3

b
 

 3
a 

(A
C

B
2)

3S 3S
x

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

R 
≥ 

10
0 

m
m

O
K

≤
 3

R
 ≥

 1
0
0
 m

m
R

 <
 1

0
0
 m

m
>

 3
 

04

2b
 / 

3b
2a

 / 
3a

W
ar

ni
ng

 !
A

ft
er

 a
dj

us
tm

en
t, 

if 
th

e 
ca

bl
e 

m
an

ag
em

en
t i

s 
ch

an
ge

d,
 th

e 
se

tt
in

g 
m

us
t 

be
 re

do
ne

.

3 Nm

10

3 Nm

10

Max Max

OK

Max Max

OK

02

03 04

05 06 07 08

09 10 11

01

x1 x1

x1



A

2a / 3a

06

ACB1

ACB2

45°

A B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

10-15 N

A

Bx4

x2

x4

x2

x2

x1

10-15 N

3 Nm

7

A

B

A

B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

Max Max

OK

A

ACB1

ACB2

A
 +

 5
0 

m
m

05

01 02

03 04

10

08

13

16

14

17

15

11 12

06 07

09

0,5 Nm

2

X2

3 Nm

10Max Max

OK

OK

OK

B

OK

18 19

20 21 22

23 24

X2
X2

OK

OK

X2

25b

25 26 27

25b 26b 

7 23

6x

08  T +33 (0)3 88 49 50 50 info@hager.com hager.com – 10.202307 Hager Electro S.A.S., Boulevard d'Europe, B.P. 3, 67215 OBERNAI CEDEX, France - www.hager.com

6LE009728Aa

05



A

2a / 3a

06

ACB1

ACB2

45°

A B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

10-15 N

A

Bx4

x2

x4

x2

x2

x1

10-15 N

3 Nm

7

A

B

A

B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

Max Max

OK

A

ACB1

ACB2

A
 +

 5
0 

m
m

05

01 02

03 04

10

08

13

16

14

17

15

11 12

06 07

09

0,5 Nm

2

X2

3 Nm

10Max Max

OK

OK

OK

B

OK

18 19

20 21 22

23 24

X2
X2

OK

OK

X2

25b

25 26 27

25b 26b 

7 23

6x

08  T +33 (0)3 88 49 50 50 info@hager.com hager.com – 10.202307 Hager Electro S.A.S., Boulevard d'Europe, B.P. 3, 67215 OBERNAI CEDEX, France - www.hager.com

6LE009728Aa

05



A

2a / 3a

06

ACB1

ACB2

45°

A B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

10-15 N

A

Bx4

x2

x4

x2

x2

x1

10-15 N

3 Nm

7

A

B

A

B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

Max Max

OK

A

ACB1

ACB2

A
 +

 5
0 

m
m

05

01 02

03 04

10

08

13

16

14

17

15

11 12

06 07

09

0,5 Nm

2

X2

3 Nm

10Max Max

OK

OK

OK

B

OK

18 19

20 21 22

23 24

X2
X2

OK

OK

X2

25b

25 26 27

25b 26b 

7 23

6x

08  T +33 (0)3 88 49 50 50 info@hager.com hager.com – 10.202307 Hager Electro S.A.S., Boulevard d'Europe, B.P. 3, 67215 OBERNAI CEDEX, France - www.hager.com

6LE009728Aa

05



A

2a / 3a

06

ACB1

ACB2

45°

A B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

10-15 N

A

Bx4

x2

x4

x2

x2

x1

10-15 N

3 Nm

7

A

B

A

B

1 
m

m
 m

ax

Max Max

OK

A

ACB1

ACB2

A
 +

 5
0 

m
m

05

01 02

03 04

10

08

13

16

14

17

15

11 12

06 07

09

0,5 Nm

2

X2

3 Nm

10Max Max

OK

OK

OK

B

OK

18 19

20 21 22

23 24

X2
X2

OK

OK

X2

25b

25 26 27

25b 26b 

7 23

6x

08  T +33 (0)3 88 49 50 50 info@hager.com hager.com – 10.202307 Hager Electro S.A.S., Boulevard d'Europe, B.P. 3, 67215 OBERNAI CEDEX, France - www.hager.com

6LE009728Aa

05


